
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  T1  1   Florida 275  285  275       835  -17 
3  T1  T2   Auburn 278  282  285       845  -7 
7  T6  T2   Texas Tech 284  284  277       845  -7 
2  T6  4   Texas 276  292  279       847  -5 
4  4  5   Southern California 282  284  283       849  -3 

T5  3  T6   North Texas 283  281  287       851  -1 
8  8  T6   Clemson 285  290  276       851  -1 

T5  5  8   Oregon 283  284  293       860  +8 
10  9  9   Iowa 290  286  287       863  +11 
13  12  10   Kansas State 296  290  281       867  +15 

T11  13  11   Pepperdine 292  297  279       868  +16 
T11  10  12   SMU 292  286  296       874  +22 

9  11  13   Ball State  288  293  295       876  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Justin Suh  Southern California  67   69  67       203  -10   
T22 2   Gordon Neale  Florida  71   72  63       206  -7   
T8 T3   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  71   69  67       207  -6   
T8 T3   Andy Zhang  Florida  69   71  67       207  -6   
T1 T3   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  68   68  71       207  -6   
T3 6   McClure Meissner  SMU  67   71  70       208  -5   
T15 7   Bryson Nimmer  Clemson  69   73  67       209  -4   
T11 T8   Doug Ghim  Texas  72   69  69       210  -3   
T11 T8   Fredrik Nilehn  Texas Tech  72   69  69       210  -3   
T8 10   Ryan Gronlund  Oregon  72   68  71       211  -2   
T37 T11   Sandy Scott  Texas Tech  73   72  67       212  -1   
T11 T11   Ivan Ramirez  Texas Tech  71   70  71       212  -1   
T3 T11   Edwin Yi  Oregon  70   68  74       212  -1   
T15 T11   Jeremy Gandon  Kansas State  70   72  70       212  -1   
T3 T11   Wells Padgett  Auburn  68   70  74       212  -1   
T15 T11   Ben Fernandez  Kansas State  73   69  70       212  -1   
T22 T17   Turk Pettit  Clemson  72   71  70       213  E   
T26 T17   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  71   73  69       213  E   
T11 T17   Jordan Sanders  North Texas  72   69  72       213  E   
T15 T20   Kyle Suppa  Southern California  72   70  72       214  +1   
T22 T20   Vitek Novak  North Texas  70   73  71       214  +1   
T15 T20   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  71   71  72       214  +1   
T6 T20   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  67   72  75       214  +1   
T26 T24   Spencer Soosman  Texas  70   74  71       215  +2   
T47 T24   Benton Weinberg  Iowa  77   69  69       215  +2   
T26 T24   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  71   73  71       215  +2   
T15 T24   Matthew Walker  Iowa  70   72  73       215  +2   
T26 T24   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  70   74  71       215  +2   
T37 T29   Hurly Long  Texas Tech  68   77  71       216  +3   
T37 T29   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  73   72  71       216  +3   
T26 T29   Nick Costello *  Texas  73   71  72       216  +3   
T26 T29   Ian Snyman  North Texas  74   70  72       216  +3   
T47 T29   Timothy Wiseman  Ball State  72   74  70       216  +3   
T37 T29   Chris Nido  Florida  68   77  71       216  +3   
T22 T29   Viktor Forslund  North Texas  67   76  73       216  +3   
T62 T36   Steven Chervony  Texas  74   77  66       217  +4   
T26 T36   Kristoffer Reitan  Texas  69   75  73       217  +4   
T6 T36   Scottie Scheffler  Texas  65   74  78       217  +4   
T57 T36   Clay Feagler  Pepperdine  74   75  68       217  +4   
T26 T36   Andrew Hudson *  North Texas  72   72  73       217  +4   
T37 T36   Clancy Waugh  SMU  72   73  72       217  +4   
T37 T42   Ryan Slater  Southern California  72   73  73       218  +5   
T52 T42   Norman Xiong  Oregon  72   75  71       218  +5   
T26 T42   Alex Schaake  Iowa  72   72  74       218  +5   

T26 T42   Kyle Hogan *  Texas Tech  70   74  74       218  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T46   Trace Crowe  Auburn  73   73  73       219  +6   
T52 T46   Thomas Rosenmueller  North Texas  78   69  72       219  +6   
T37 T46   Johnny Watts  Ball State  71   74  74       219  +6   
T26 T49   Cheng Jin  Southern California  72   72  76       220  +7   
T15 T49   Donald Kay  Oregon  69   73  78       220  +7   
T52 T49   Jackson Markham *  SMU  70   77  73       220  +7   
T62 T49   RJ Manke  Pepperdine  75   76  69       220  +7   
T47 T49   John Axelsen  Florida  76   70  74       220  +7   
T37 T49   Michael Makris  Ball State  74   71  75       220  +7   
T62 T55   Ryoto Furuya  Iowa  78   73  71       222  +9   
T37 T55   Piran Adi *  SMU  71   74  77       222  +9   
T69 T55   Andrew Kozan *  Auburn  80   73  69       222  +9   
T69 58   Adam Blomme  Texas Tech  80   73  70       223  +10   
T67 T59   Doc Redman  Clemson  75   77  72       224  +11   
56 T59   Blake Dyer *  Florida  70   78  76       224  +11   

T73 T61   Jacob Eklund  Kansas State  82   73  70       225  +12   
T37 T61   Michael VanDeventer  Ball State  71   74  80       225  +12   
T57 T63   Dillon Baxter *  SMU  74   75  77       226  +13   
T60 T63   Henrik Olsson  SMU  77   73  76       226  +13   
T52 T63   Gray Townsend  SMU  76   71  79       226  +13   
T47 T66   Sam Meuret  Iowa  71   75  81       227  +14   
T69 T66   Colby Patton *  Clemson  75   78  74       227  +14   
T57 T66   Daniel Connolly  SMU  78   71  78       227  +14   
T62 T69   William Nottingham  Clemson  73   78  77       228  +15   
72 T69   Hunter Epson  Pepperdine  78   76  74       228  +15   

T67 T69   Roland Massimino  Kansas State  76   76  76       228  +15   
T60 72   Benjamin Baxter *  SMU  72   78  79       229  +16   
T62 T73   Kymer Li *  Oregon  77   74  79       230  +17   
77 T73   Tobin Niblett *  North Texas  75   84  71       230  +17   

T73 T75   Sam Foust  Oregon  77   78  77       232  +19   
T73 T75   Owen Calvin-Smith *  Southern California  75   80  77       232  +19   
76 T75   Jack Cunningham  Ball State  76   80  76       232  +19   
78 78   J.C. Campbell  Kansas State  77   85  71       233  +20   
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Florida -17 275 285 275 835

2 Gordon Neale -7 71 72 63 206
T3 Andy Zhang -6 69 71 67 207

T20 Alejandro Tosti +1 67 72 75 214
T29 Chris Nido +3 68 77 71 216
T49 John Axelsen +7 76 70 74 220

T2 Auburn -7 278 282 285 845

T3 Brandon Mancheno -6 68 68 71 207
T11 Wells Padgett -1 68 70 74 212
T17 Jovan Rebula E 71 73 69 213
T20 Jacob Solomon +1 71 71 72 214
T46 Trace Crowe +6 73 73 73 219

T2 Texas Tech -7 284 284 277 845

T8 Fredrik Nilehn -3 72 69 69 210
T11 Sandy Scott -1 73 72 67 212
T11 Ivan Ramirez -1 71 70 71 212
T29 Hurly Long +3 68 77 71 216

58 Adam Blomme +10 80 73 70 223

4 Texas -5 276 292 279 847

T8 Doug Ghim -3 72 69 69 210
T24 Spencer Soosman +2 70 74 71 215
T36 Steven Chervony +4 74 77 66 217
T36 Kristoffer Reitan +4 69 75 73 217
T36 Scottie Scheffler +4 65 74 78 217

5 Southern California -3 282 284 283 849

1 Justin Suh -10 67 69 67 203
T20 Kyle Suppa +1 72 70 72 214
T24 Kaito Onishi +2 71 73 71 215
T42 Ryan Slater +5 72 73 73 218
T49 Cheng Jin +7 72 72 76 220

T6 North Texas -1 283 281 287 851

T17 Jordan Sanders E 72 69 72 213
T20 Vitek Novak +1 70 73 71 214
T29 Ian Snyman +3 74 70 72 216
T29 Viktor Forslund +3 67 76 73 216
T46 Thomas Rosenmueller +6 78 69 72 219

T6 Clemson -1 285 290 276 851

T3 Kyle Cottam -6 71 69 67 207
7 Bryson Nimmer -4 69 73 67 209

T17 Turk Pettit E 72 71 70 213
T59 Doc Redman +11 75 77 72 224
T69 William Nottingham +15 73 78 77 228

8 Oregon +8 283 284 293 860

10 Ryan Gronlund -2 72 68 71 211
T11 Edwin Yi -1 70 68 74 212
T42 Norman Xiong +5 72 75 71 218
T49 Donald Kay +7 69 73 78 220
T75 Sam Foust +19 77 78 77 232

9 Iowa +11 290 286 287 863

T24 Benton Weinberg +2 77 69 69 215
T24 Matthew Walker +2 70 72 73 215
T42 Alex Schaake +5 72 72 74 218
T55 Ryoto Furuya +9 78 73 71 222
T66 Sam Meuret +14 71 75 81 227

10 Kansas State +15 296 290 281 867

T11 Jeremy Gandon -1 70 72 70 212
T11 Ben Fernandez -1 73 69 70 212
T61 Jacob Eklund +12 82 73 70 225
T69 Roland Massimino +15 76 76 76 228

78 J.C. Campbell +20 77 85 71 233

11 Pepperdine +16 292 297 279 868

T24 Sahith Theegala +2 70 74 71 215
T29 Joshua McCarthy +3 73 72 71 216
T36 Clay Feagler +4 74 75 68 217
T49 RJ Manke +7 75 76 69 220
T69 Hunter Epson +15 78 76 74 228

12 SMU +22 292 286 296 874

6 McClure Meissner -5 67 71 70 208
T36 Clancy Waugh +4 72 73 72 217
T63 Henrik Olsson +13 77 73 76 226
T63 Gray Townsend +13 76 71 79 226
T66 Daniel Connolly +14 78 71 78 227

13 Ball State +24 288 293 295 876

T29 Timothy Wiseman +3 72 74 70 216
T46 Johnny Watts +6 71 74 74 219
T49 Michael Makris +7 74 71 75 220
T61 Michael VanDeventer +12 71 74 80 225
T75 Jack Cunningham +19 76 80 76 232
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M) 72.50 78

2 Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M) 73.33 78

3 Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M) 72.51 78

 

Total Average Scores
Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M) 72.78 234

 

Trinity Forest Golf Club: Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M)
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 470     5 46 25 2   

2 3 240     6 36 29 7   

3 4 412     12 53 12 1   

4 4 443     10 47 16 5   

5 4 315     26 36 14 2   

6 4 420     9 52 14 3   

7 5 570   1 32 35 10     

8 3 138     22 47 7 2   

9 4 505     9 44 23 2   

10 4 416     8 50 15 5   

11 5 537   6 45 23 3 1   

12 3 205     6 47 23 2   

13 4 480     2 50 21 5   

14 5 550   3 22 39 10 3 1 

15 4 440     14 49 9 4 2 

16 4 429     16 49 13     

17 3 215     9 56 13     

18 4 502     3 39 32 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 502 +0.47 

2 3 240 +0.47 

13 4 480 +0.37 

1 4 470 +0.31 

12 3 205 +0.27 

9 4 505 +0.23 

10 4 416 +0.22 

4 4 443 +0.21 

6 4 420 +0.14 

15 4 440 +0.12 

17 3 215 +0.05 

3 4 412 +0.03 

16 4 429 -0.04 

5 4 315 -0.10 

14 5 550 -0.12 

8 3 138 -0.14 

7 5 570 -0.31 

11 5 537 -0.67 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 443 +0.51 

17 3 215 +0.37 

18 4 502 +0.29 

2 3 240 +0.27 

1 4 470 +0.27 

13 4 480 +0.23 

6 4 420 +0.22 

8 3 138 +0.21 

12 3 205 +0.09 

15 4 440 +0.09 

9 4 505 +0.08 

10 4 416 +0.04 

16 4 429 +0.04 

14 5 550 -0.03 

3 4 412 -0.05 

5 4 315 -0.27 

7 5 570 -0.35 

11 5 537 -0.51 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 480 +0.50 

17 3 215 +0.50 

1 4 470 +0.44 

18 4 502 +0.42 

9 4 505 +0.32 

16 4 429 +0.27 

2 3 240 +0.23 

12 3 205 +0.22 

4 4 443 +0.18 

6 4 420 +0.13 

15 4 440 +0.05 

8 3 138 +0.05 

3 4 412 +0.03 

10 4 416 +0.00 

14 5 550 -0.06 

11 5 537 -0.24 

5 4 315 -0.29 

7 5 570 -0.40 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 3 240 +0.47 

18 4 502 +0.47 

13 4 480 +0.37 

1 4 470 +0.31 

12 3 205 +0.27 

9 4 505 +0.23 

10 4 416 +0.22 

4 4 443 +0.21 

6 4 420 +0.14 

15 4 440 +0.12 

17 3 215 +0.05 

3 4 412 +0.03 

16 4 429 -0.04 

5 4 315 -0.10 

14 5 550 -0.12 

8 3 138 -0.14 

7 5 570 -0.31 

11 5 537 -0.67 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 470     24 130 59 19 2 

2 3 240     17 134 73 10   

3 4 412   1 34 164 34 1   

4 4 443     22 142 51 16 3 

5 4 315   3 82 116 30 3   

6 4 420     25 153 49 7   

7 5 570   5 98 107 23   1 

8 3 138     46 142 38 7 1 

9 4 505     27 139 61 6 1 

10 4 416     31 158 39 6   

11 5 537   9 113 97 11 3 1 

12 3 205   1 26 140 61 6   

13 4 480     16 133 70 13 2 

14 5 550   3 60 128 37 5 1 

15 4 440     41 142 43 6 2 

16 4 429     31 156 42 5   

17 3 215     17 138 69 10   

18 4 502   1 15 123 84 9 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13489&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2

